1	THE CITY OF WOODCREEK				
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2024-03-13-01				
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS AMENDING THE CITY'S MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO INCLUDE A FEE TO COVER THE CITY'S COSTS FOR PROCESSING PETITIONS FOR THE RELEASE FROM THE CITY'S EXTRA TERRITORIAL JURISDICTION (ETJ					E TO COVER THE
9 10	WHEREAS	Texas Local Government Code Chapter 42 authorizes a petition to filed with the City for release from the City's Extra Territorial Jurisdiction (ETJ); and			
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS	the petition must be signed by (1) more than 50 percent of the registered voters of the area described by the petition as of the date of the preceding uniform election date; or (2) a majority in value of the holders of title of land in the area described by the petition as indicated by the tax rolls of the applicable central appraisal district; and			
15 16 17	WHEREAS	the petition must include a map of the land to be released and describe the boundaries of the land to be released by: (1) metes and bounds; or (2) lot and block number, if there is a recorded map or plat; and			
18 19	WHEREAS	the City must engage professional engineering and legal services assist in the review and processing of the petitions; and			
20	WHEREAS	the verification of the petition requires the use City Staff and City recourse; and			
21 22	WHEREAS	the fee adopted pursuant to this resolution is hereby found and determined to be an amount necessary for reimbursing the City is costs in processing a petition.			
2324	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODCREEK, TEXAS, THAT:				
25					
26					
27 28 29				reby amends the City's Ma he amount of six hundred	ster Fee Schedule by adopting and fifty dollars and zero
30 31 32	PASSED, APPROVED a	and RESOLVED	this c	ay of	, 2024,
33 34 35 36	by a A Woodcreek, Texas.	yes to	Nays vote at a	Regular Meeting of the C	ity Council of the City of
	PLACE 38 CITY SEAL 39 40 HERE 41		WOODG By:	REEK, TEXAS	
43	42			Jeff Rasco, Mayor	
44 45					
46	ATTEST:				
47 48					
49					
50 51					
52	Suzanne Mac Kenzie,	City Secretary			